administration of the examinations, for course development related to the examinations, for 18 

review of the applicant's examinations, and for other related services. The fee shall be agreed to 19 

by the Board and the other contracting party. The amount of the fee under this subsection shall 20 

not exceed one hundred seventy-five dollars ($175.00). Contracts for the development and 21 

administration of the examinations, for course development related to the examinations, and for 22 

review of examinations shall not be subject to Article 3, 3C, or 8 of Chapter 143 of the General 23 

Statutes or to Article 15 of Chapter 143B of the General Statutes.

[...]

(a) Prior to issuing or amending a building permit in which the applicant indicates an 26 

intent to use a private commercial inspector or private commercial inspection firm, the local 27 

government shall require the applicant to provide a payment guarantee in the amount of one 28 

hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the local government's estimated cost to inspect the entire 29 

project itself. The purpose of the payment guarantee is to provide a means of compensating the 30 

local government for the costs of any inspections it must conduct under subsection (c) of this 31